

## LTD Hospitality Group Appoints Adam Legault as Corporate Director of Operations

Legault brings extensive regional oversight and experience in all facets of hotel operations

**Chesapeake, VA (March 27, 2017):** LTD Hospitality Group is pleased to welcome Adam Legault as their new corporate director of operations. In this role, Legault will be responsible for a portfolio of hotels ensuring they exceed their financial goals as well as customer service objectives.

"We are excited to have Adam join our corporate management team," said Neel D. Desai, LTD's Managing Principal. "His multi-unit leadership expertise in building a strong culture of high performing hotel teams will be an asset to our company as we expand our footprint."

Adam joins LTD with over twenty six years of hospitality experience – starting as a front desk clerk and working his way up through all levels of management. Upon graduating from the University of North Florida, Adam joined La Quinta Inns and Suites as an Assistant General Manager. Over twenty years and many promotions later, as a Regional Vice President of Operations, he oversaw La Quinta's largest portfolio of corporate-owned rooms and revenue.

"I'm excited to join the LTD team and to be a part of such a successful company," says Legault about his new role. "I look forward to working with the hotel teams on the opportunities to add value to the hotel assets."

About LTD Hospitality Group: Founded in 1983, LTD Hospitality Group is headquartered in Chesapeake, VA, and is comprised of several key business units including Asset Management, Hotel Management and Development that specialize in the lodging real estate sector. LTD is proud to be recognized as a distinguished leader in the hospitality industry with a portfolio of the finest brands available. LTD's mission is to drive value by delivering first class service to each and every one of its partners, who are its customers, investors, team members, and brands. For more information, please visit: <a href="https://www.ltdhospitality.com">www.ltdhospitality.com</a>